FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2001



101660008

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

MAR 2 6 2001

	3	-ي	6	_	0	1
٠			•		_	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Biro, Michael J.	Month Day Year 03162001
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Biro, Walter	03162001
Name (line 2)	78-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Isoteck Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A corporation of Flori	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1101 NW 31th Avenue	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pompano Beach City	Florida 33069 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
/2001 TDIAZ1 00000177 09383562	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
581 320.00 OP	29.00

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB AGE1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 954-244-9880				
Name Ronald V. Davidge				
Address (line 1) Suite 514				
Address (line 2) 3300 University Drive				
Address (line 3) Coral Springs, FL 33065				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 10				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	e d			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
09383562 09667339 6006816				
09546935 09310475 6015002				
09547083 6094796				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day	Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Ronald V. Davidge Ronald V. Davidge Name of Person Signing Signature O3/23/2001 Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Enter additional Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Swi	inscoe, David				03162001
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional Re	-				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		W44P			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		1			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			2.446		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)	304	All Andrews (Assert Control of Co			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	444				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	o Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the	Patent Application Number of	or the Patent Number	DO NOT ENTER BOTH I		
Par	tent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Nun	nber(s)
					i

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas we,

(1) Michael J. Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(2) Walter Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(3) David Swinscoe of Fort Lauderdale County of Broward and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Patentees," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

PREFERENTIALLY PAINTED TEXTURED SLATS FOR VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BLINDS

Number 6,006,816, dated Dec. 28, 1999;

Whereas we are now the joint owners of the patent; and

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Patentees, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at:

Pompano Beach, Florida MARch 16 2001

Date

Michael J. Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida 3-16-2001

Date

Walter Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida MARIH

David Swinscoe

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas we,

(1) Michael J. Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(2) David Swinscoe of Fort Lauderdale County of Broward and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Patentees," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

MULTI-LAYER SLATS FOR VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BLINDS

Number 6,015,002, dated Jan. 18, 2000;

Whereas we are now the joint owners of the patent; and

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Patentees, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at:

Pompano Beach, Florida Manullo 2001

Date

Michael J. Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida M

Date/

David Swinscoe

Docket No. 1254

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT

Whereas I,

Michael J. Biro County of Palm Beach of Boca Raton and State of Florida,

hereinafter called the "Patentee," did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in

MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR A VALANCE

Number 6,094,796, dated Aug. 1, 2000;

Whereas I am now the sole owner of the patent; and

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at:

Pompano Beach, Florida MAnch 16

Date

Michael J. Biro

Docket No. 1264B

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we,

(1) Michael J. Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(2) Walter Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(3) David Swinscoe of Fort Lauderdale County of Broward and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Applicants," have invented certain improvements in

TEXTURING AND PREFERENTIAL PAINTING PROCESS FOR VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BLINDS

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 08/26/1999, Application No. 09/383,562;

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicants desire to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we, the Applicants, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

		Docket No. 1264B
Signed at:		
Pompano Beach, Florida	MARCH 16 2001	M
	Date	Michael & Biro
Pompano Beach, Florida	3-16-2001	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date	Walter Biro
Pompano Beach, Florida	MARCH /16/2001	Lwinson
	Date /	David Swinscoe

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I,

Michael J. Biro County of Palm Beach of Boca Raton and State of Florida,

hereinafter called the "Applicant," have invented certain improvements in

VALANCE WITH A FORMED TRIM STRIP

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 04/11/2000, Application No. 09/546,935;

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicant desires to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I, the Applicant, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at:

Pompano Beach, Florida MAnel 16 2001

Date

Michael J. Bird

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we,

(1) Michael J. Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(2) Walter Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida,

hereinafter called the "Applicants," have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING A VALANCE

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 04/11/2000, Application No. 09/547,083;

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicants desire to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we, the Applicants, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at:

Pompano Beach, Florida Manch lo 200

Date

•-

Michael J. Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida Mand 16 2001

Walter Bird

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we,

(1) Walter Biro
County of Palm Beach

of Boca Raton and State of Florida

(2) Michael J. Biro County of Palm Beach of Boca Raton and State of Florida,

hereinafter called the "Applicants," have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY EMBOSSING AND PRINTING AN EXTRUDED PLASTIC SLAT

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 09/22/2000, Application No. 09/667,339;

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicants desire to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we, the Applicants, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Pompano Beach, Florida 3-16-7001

Date

Walter Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida MAnch 6 2001

Date

Michael J. Biro

Docket No. 1276

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we.

(1) Michael J. Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(2) Walter Biro of Boca Raton
County of Palm Beach and State of Florida

(3) David Swinscoe of Fort Lauderdale County of Broward and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Applicants," have invented certain improvements in

COEXTRUDED PLASTIC MEMBER HAVING AN APPEARANCE OF STAINED AND WEATHERED WOOD, AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREFOR

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 05/12/1999, Application No. 09/310,475;

Whereas Isoteck Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 1101 NW 31st Avenue, Pompano Beach, Florida, 33069, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicants desire to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we, the Applicants, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. 1276

Signed at:

Pompano Beach, Florida Manulo 1001

Date

Michael J. Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida 3-16-2001

Date

Walter Biro

Pompano Beach, Florida MAR / 16/

Daté

David Swinscoe